## **Rafter 19 Stables**

## LIABILITY WAIVER

I understand that boarding, riding and working with horses or other animals is inherently a dangerous activity and necessarily involve a high risk of loss of, damage to, or injury to equipment, horses, or people. By my signature below, and as a condition of my agreement with Rafter 19 Stables, I expressly assume all risk of any such loss, damage, or injury and I understand and agree that neither directors, officers, employees, agents, or owners will be responsible for such loss, damage or injury, including by way of illustration but not limitation, those resulting from accidents or injury to myself, theft, loss of or damage to any equipment, horses, feed, vehicles, or trailers while on the premises of the Rafter 19 Stables. I agree to wear an approved safety helmet when riding or working with any horse on the premises of Rafter 19 Stables. I will take all precautions necessary to insure the safety of myself, of other people, of minor children and of horses and equipment.

PLEASE PRINT CLEARLY

NAME:\_\_\_\_\_\_\_

ADDRESS: \_\_\_\_\_\_\_

CITY: \_\_\_\_\_\_\_ STATE: \_\_\_\_\_ ZIP: \_\_\_\_\_\_

PHONE: ( )\_\_\_\_\_\_ WORK: ( )\_\_\_\_\_\_

SIGNATURE: \_\_\_\_\_\_ DATE: \_\_\_\_\_\_

PARENT/GUARDIAN IF UNDER 21 YEARS OF AGE:

Mail to Rafter 19 Stables - PO Box 297 Snohomish, WA 98291